GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING
DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1495
TO BE ANSWERED ON 12™ MARCH 2025

NATIONAL DAIRY PLAN PHASE 11

1495 SHRI DHANANJAY BHIMRAO MAHADIK:

Will the Minister of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry and Dairying

be pleased to state:

(@) whether Government has initiated the implementation of National Dairy Plan Phase 11
(NDP-I1) and if so, the measures taken to ensure the participation of small and marginal dairy farmers in this phase;

(b) whether NDP-II is being implemented in Maharashtra and if so, the number of farmers and dairy cooperatives expected to benefit from the scheme;

(c) whether Government is collaborating with Dairy Cooperatives, private sector players, and Farmer-Producer Organizations (FPOs) for this scheme; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND
DAIRYING

(PROF. S.P. SINGH BAGHEL)

(@) No, The Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying (DAHD), Government of India (Gol) has not initiated the implementation of National Dairy Plan Phase-I1 (NDP-
).

(b) Does not arise in view of (a) above.

(c) Does not arise in view of (a) above.

(d) Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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